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Executive Committee
	President
	Laura Lenker
	president@prospectmillpta.org
	315-222-4997

	VP/Membership
	Mandi White
	vpmembership@prospectmillpta.org
	410-688-1231

	Secretary
	Emily Hale
	secretary@prospectmillpta.org
	301-802-9471

	Corresponding Secretary
	Meredith Colburn
	webmaster@prospectmillpta.org

	443-243-6187

	Treasurer
	Lisa Rice
	treasurer@prospectmillpta.org
	410-925-0762



Committee Chairs
	Beautification
	Cindy Powell
	Cynthia.powell@hcps.org

	Bingo Fundraiser
	Lisa Rice
	

	Breakfast Buddies
	
	

	Cafeteria Volunteers
	
	

	Community Outreach
	Kim Evans
	

	Corporate/Community Donations
	Miguel Zambrano
	Mzambrano0483@gmail.com

	Donuts with Dudes/Muffins with Misses
	
	

	Family Fun Nights
	Leigh Kaminsky
	Leighkaminsky1@gmail.com

	Holiday Shoppe
	Meredith Colburn
Laurie Campbell
	mcolburn@psafinancial.com
lauriem6@gmail.com

	Hospitality
	Erin McCadden
	erin.mccadden@gmail.com

	International Night
	
	

	Kids Book and Candy Bingo
	Debbie Smith
	Debbie.smith@hcps.org

	Little Sweethearts Dance
	Mandi White
	mandijmu@yahoo.com

	Marquee
	Adrienne Horodowicz

	ahorodowicz@gmail.com


	Painless Giving
	
	

	Paint Nights
	Lauren Zambrano
	laurenzambrano1@gmail.com

	Pandarama Yearbook
	Jodi Harclerode
	Jh0605@gmail.com

	Panda Fund Run/Spring Fundraiser
	
Ashely Porter
	andporter0329@gmail.com


	Reflections
	
	

	Rock Project
	Kim Evans
	Kimevans9906@gmail.com

	School Supply Kits
	Jennifer Demetrakis
	jdemetra3@gmail.com

	Spiritwear
	
	

	Square 1 Art
	Amanda Maurer
	Mauer.amanda.c@gmail.com

	Staff Appreciation
	Laura Lenker
Emily Hale
	laura.lenker1@gmail.com
ea.hale@gmail.com

	TAC
	
	

	Talent Show
	Amy Patrick
	amyvictoriap@gmail.com






























PMES PTA
Leadership Structure
2021-2022· Beautification (Cindy Powell)
· TAC (VACANT)

· Back to School Staff Breakfast
· Back to School Night 
· SIT/SPA Rep
· Attend PTA meetings
· Provide feedback for events held at school 
· Share pertinent information with Staff

· Painless Giving (VACANT)
· Panda Fund Run (Ashley Porter)
· Sweetheart Dance (Mandi White)
· Family Fun Nights (Leigh Kaminsky)
· Square 1 Art (Amanda Maurer)
· Bingo (Lisa Rice)
· Kids Book and Candy Bingo (Debbie Smith)
· Corporate & Community Donations (Miguel Zambrano))
· Paint Nights (Lauren Zambrano)
· Hospitality                (Erin McCadden)
· Yearbook (Jodi Harclerode)
· School Supply Kits (Jennifer Demetrakis)
· Community Outreach (Kim Evans)
· Spiritwear (Lisa Rice)
· Staff Appreciation (Laura Lenker/Emily Hale) 
· Membership (Miguel Zambrano)

· International Night (VACANT)
· Talent Show (Amy Patrick)
· Reflections        (Nicole Moaddel) 
· Holiday Shoppe     (Meredith Colburn/Laurie Campbell)
· Breakfast Buddies (Jen Rice)
· Rock Walk          (Kim Evans)
· 5th Grade Slideshow & Gift (TBD)
Director of Services
Meredith Colburn
Director of Fundraising  
Ashley Porter


Director of Volunteers 


Director of Programs
Lisa Rice
· Send emails
· Update Facebook page
Corresponding
Secretary
Meredith Colburn
President
Laura Lenker
· Membership 
· Directory
· Corporate Members
· Budget Prep
· Reimbursements
· Cash Receipts
· Teacher Gift Cards
· Procure Auditors
· Meeting Minutes
· Record Keeping
Secretary
Emily Hale
Vice-President
Mandi White
Treasurer
Lisa Rice
· Marquee (Adrienne Horodowicz)
· Website (Meredith Colburn) 
· Advocacy (Lisa Rice)
· Mentor
· Advisor

Director of Communications  Meredith Colburn

Past President
Staff Representative(s) Debbie Smith
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